
City, County & Port of San Diego
Architectural, Engineering & Related Professional Services

Alphabetical
Calendar Year 2023 Consultant Rotation List

Purchasing & Contracting - Public Works Division

Key*  Small Local 1  Business Enterprise  - L
Emerging Local 1  Business Enterprise  - E

Other 1  Business Enterprise  - O
Disadvantaged 1  Business Enterprise  - D

Minority 1  Business Enterprise  - M
Women 1  Business Enterprise  - W

Disabled Veteran 1  Business Enterprise  - V
* See note on Page 12  Small 1  Business Concern      - S

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Grand Total = 714

L E O D M W V S
1 BSE Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Alan Brown (858) 800-6000 x 130 abrown@bseengineering.com
2 C&S Engineers, Inc. 1 Brian Saull (619) 296-9373 bsaull@cscos.com
3 Glumac 1 Brian Berg (619) 577-4616 bberg@glumac.com
4 IMEG Corp 1 John Thompson (909) 942-5540 john.m.thompson@imegcorp.com
5 Latitude 33 Planning & Engineering 1 1 Nick Psyhogios (858) 751-0633 x 143 nick.psyhogios@latitude33.com
6 PBS Engineers, Inc. 1 1 Kunal Shah (626) 650-0350 kshah@pbsengineers.com
7 PBS Engineers, Inc. 1 1 Kunal Shah (626) 650-0350 kshah@pbsengineers.com
8 Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 1 Mark Koester (602) 363-5889 mark.koester@stantec.com
9 TKDA 1 Chad Gunderson (651) 726-7916 chad.gunderson@tkda.com

10 Woolpert, Inc. 1 Jill Geboy (937) 844-3773 jill.geboy@woolpert.com
11 LG2WB Engineers, Inc. 1 1 John Boarman (858) 300-8800 x 236 boarman@llgengineers.com
12 PacRim Engineering, Inc. 1 1 1 Peter Liu (714) 683-0471 pliu@pacrimengineering.com
13 Wood Rodgers, Inc. 1 Mark Casey (775) 823-9443 mcasey@woodrodgers.com

L E O D M W V S

1 AVRP Skyport Inc. 1 Randy Robbins (619) 704-2700 x 3242 rrobbins@avrpstudios.com
2 Berkebile Nelson Immenschuh McDowell Inc 1 Danielle Buttacavoli (619) 993-5903 dbuttacavoli@bnim.com
3 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Jason Stoikoff (917) 826-0618  Jason.stoikoff@bureauveritas.com
4 CCBG Architects, Inc. 1 Darrold Davis (619) 234-2212 ddavis@ccbgarchitects.com
5 Corgan 1 John Mares (310) 873-3603 john.mares@corgan.com
6 Davy Architecture, Inc. 1 1 1 Jeff Zubik (619) 238-3811 x 33 jzubik@davyarchitecture.com
7 Delawie 1 Paul Schroeder (619) 299-6690 x 1175 pschroeder@delawie.com
8 domusstudio architecture 1 1 Wayne Holton (619) 692-9393 x 15 wayne.holtan@domusstudio.com
9 Ferguson Pape Baldwin Architects 1 1 Amanda Schultz (619) 231-0751 x 126 aschultz@fpbarch.com

10 Gensler 1 Steven Shinn (619) 557-2578 steven_shinn@gensler.com
11 Harley Ellis Devereaux Corporation 1 Jennette  La Quire (619) 398-3819 jlaquire@hed.design
12 Heritage Architecture & Planning 1 1 P. David Marshall (619) 239-7888 x 211 david@heritagearchitecture.com
13 International Parking Design, Inc. 1 Don Marks (949) 595-8004 dmarks@oc.ipd-global.com
14 IS Architecture 1 1 1 1 Ione R. Stiegler (858) 456-8555 x 101 istiegler@isarchitecture.com
15 JCJ Architecture, PC 1 Joel Sharpe (619) 516-8843 jsharpe@jcj.com
16 Marlene Imirzian & Associates Architects, Ltd. 1 1 Marlene Imirzian (760) 480-5548 mimirzian@imirzian-architects.com
17 OBR Architecture, Inc. 1 1 Christopher Bittner (619) 564-7586 bittner@obrarchitecture.com
18 Perkins and Will 1 Eric Spielman (213) 270-8400 eric.spielman@perkinswill.com
19 Platt/Whitelaw  Architects, Inc. 1 1 Naveen H. Waney (619) 546-4326 x 119 nwaney@plattwhitelaw.com
20 Roesling Nakamura Terada Architects, Inc. 1 1 Ralph Roesling (619) 233-1023 x 383 roesling@rntarchitects.com
21 RRM Design Group 1 Charles Dellinger (805) 903-1275 cadellinger@rrmdesign.com
22 Sillman Wright Architects 1 1 Brett Tullis (619) 818-5721 btullis@sillmanarch.com
23 Tectonics 1 1 Michael A. Gorishek (619) 239-2151 x 112 mgorishek@tectonics-ae.com
24 The Miller Hull Partnership, LLP 1 Danielle Buttacavoli, AIA (619) 220-0984 dbuttacavoli@millerhull.com
25 Tucker Sadler Architects, Inc. 1 1 1 Arturo M. Castro (619) 994-3556 acastro@tuckersadler.com

Architecture A - General (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Alberti+Alberti Architecture 1 1 Marcelo Alberti (760) 846-3916 marcelo@albertiarchitecture.com
2 Blue Trident 1 1 Manny Bautista (206) 972-0645 manny.bautista@blue-trident.com
3 Clark Architects Inc 1 1 1 1 1 Marie Clark (619) 269-4595 mclark@clark-arch.com
4 Dahlin Group, Inc. 1 Jonathan Shapero (858) 350-0592 jonathan.shapero@dahlingroup.com
5 Ergo Architecture 1 1 1 Steve Mayman (619) 235-0900 x 11 steve@ergoarchitecture.com
6 Gilchrist Architecture Co. 1 1 Graham Gilchrist (760) 444-0117 gilchrist@garcco.com
7 Heleo Architecture + Design 1 1 1 1 1 1 Barbara Leon (619) 393-6635 barbara@heleo.co
8 IDS Group, Inc. 1 1 John Silber (949) 387-8500 x 154 john.silber@idsgi.com
9 Jeffrey Miller Architecture and Design Corporation 1 1 Jeffrey Miller (310) 684-3550 x 1 jm@jmadstudio.com

10 Mour Group Engineering + Design, Inc 1 1 1 1 Joseph Skimming (619) 727-4800 joes@mourgroup.com
11 Pacific Rim Architects 1 1 Mark  Anderson (213) 222-6249 mark@pacificrimarchitects.com
12 SGPA Architecture and Planning 1 1 Stephanie Antl (619) 297-0131 x 334 santl@sgpa.com
13 SVA Architects, Inc. 1 Robert Simons (619) 550-4420 bsimons@sva-architects.com

Airport Engineering Services (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Architecture A - General (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

2A-S

1-C

2A-L

John Mendivil
Consultant Services Coordinator
Purchasing & Contracting - Public Works Division           
City of San Diego
W 619-533-3638 - M 619-985-8295
jmendivil@sandiego.gov 

Page 1 of 12



L E O D M W V S

1 Berkebile Nelson Immenschuh McDowell Inc 1 Danielle Buttacavoli (619) 993-5903 dbuttacavoli@bnim.com
2 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Jason Stoikoff (917) 826-0618  Jason.stoikoff@bureauveritas.com
3 CCBG Architects, Inc. 1 Darrold Davis (619) 234-2212 ddavis@ccbgarchitects.com
4 Corgan 1 John Mares (310) 873-3603 john.mares@corgan.com
5 Davy Architecture, Inc. 1 1 1 Jeff Zubik (619) 238-3811 x 33 jzubik@davyarchitecture.com
6 Gensler 1 Steven Shinn (619) 557-2578 steven_shinn@gensler.com
7 Heritage Architecture & Planning 1 1 P. David Marshall (619) 239-7888 x 211 david@heritagearchitecture.com
8 JCJ Architecture, PC 1 Joel Sharpe (619) 516-8843 jsharpe@jcj.com
9 Jensen Hughes, Inc. 1 Jasper  Kirsch (925) 208-0937 jkirsch@jensenhughes.com

10 Marlene Imirzian & Associates Architects, Ltd. 1 1 Marlene Imirzian (760) 480-5548 mimirzian@imirzian-architects.com
11 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com
12 Roesling Nakamura Terada Architects, Inc. 1 1 Ralph Roesling (619) 233-1023 x 383 roesling@rntarchitects.com
13 Sillman Wright Architects 1 1 Brett Tullis (619) 818-5721 btullis@sillmanarch.com
14 Tectonics 1 1 Michael A. Gorishek (619) 239-2151 x 112 mgorishek@tectonics-ae.com
15 Tucker Sadler Architects, Inc. 1 1 1 Arturo M. Castro (619) 994-3556 acastro@tuckersadler.com
16 West Coast Code Consultants, Inc 1 Saeed Amirazizi (949) 418-8114 saeeda@wc-3.com

Architecture B - ADA Design / Inspection (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Alberti+Alberti Architecture 1 1 Marcelo Alberti (760) 846-3916 marcelo@albertiarchitecture.com
2 Certified Access Services 1 1 Tracey Delisle (619) 736-8585 tracey@adacertified.com
3 Clark Architects Inc 1 1 1 1 1 Marie Clark (619) 269-4595 mclark@clark-arch.com
4 Gilchrist Architecture Co. 1 1 Graham Gilchrist (760) 444-0117 gilchrist@garcco.com
5 Heleo Architecture + Design 1 1 1 1 1 1 Barbara Leon (619) 393-6635 barbara@heleo.co
6 IDS Group, Inc. 1 1 John Silber (949) 387-8500 x 154 john.silber@idsgi.com
7 Jeffrey Miller Architecture and Design Corporation 1 1 Jeffrey Miller (310) 684-3550 x 1 jm@jmadstudio.com
8 Marx/Okubo Associates, Inc. 1 Mark Hulme (626) 817-7503 mark_hulme@marxokubo.com
9 Mour Group Engineering + Design, Inc 1 1 1 1 Joseph Skimming (619) 727-4800 joes@mourgroup.com

10 Pacific Rim Architects 1 1 Mark  Anderson (213) 222-6249 mark@pacificrimarchitects.com
11 SGPA Architecture and Planning 1 1 Stephanie Antl (619) 297-0131 x 334 santl@sgpa.com
12 SVA Architects, Inc. 1 Robert Simons (619) 550-4420 bsimons@sva-architects.com
13 SZS Engineering Access Inc 1 1 1 Syroun Sanossian (866) 694-7637 syroun@szs.engineering

L E O D M W V S

1 Berkebile Nelson Immenschuh McDowell Inc 1 Danielle Buttacavoli (619) 993-5903 dbuttacavoli@bnim.com
2 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Jason Stoikoff (917) 826-0618  Jason.stoikoff@bureauveritas.com
3 CCBG Architects, Inc. 1 Darrold Davis (619) 234-2212 ddavis@ccbgarchitects.com
4 Davy Architecture, Inc. 1 1 1 Jeff Zubik (619) 238-3811 x 33 jzubik@davyarchitecture.com
5 International Parking Design, Inc. 1 Don Marks (949) 595-8004 dmarks@oc.ipd-global.com
6 JCJ Architecture, PC 1 Joel Sharpe (619) 516-8843 jsharpe@jcj.com
7 Nasland Engineering 1 1 Steven D. Nasland (858) 292-7770 steve@nasland.com
8 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com
9 Roesling Nakamura Terada Architects, Inc. 1 1 Ralph Roesling (619) 233-1023 x 383 roesling@rntarchitects.com

10 Sillman Wright Architects 1 1 Brett Tullis (619) 818-5721 btullis@sillmanarch.com
11 Tectonics 1 1 Michael A. Gorishek (619) 239-2151 x 112 mgorishek@tectonics-ae.com
12 Tucker Sadler Architects, Inc. 1 1 1 Arturo M. Castro (619) 994-3556 acastro@tuckersadler.com

Architecture C - Parking Lot Design (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Alberti+Alberti Architecture 1 1 Marcelo Alberti (760) 846-3916 marcelo@albertiarchitecture.com
2 Ergo Architecture 1 1 1 Steve Mayman (619) 235-0900 x 11 steve@ergoarchitecture.com
3 Gilchrist Architecture Co. 1 1 Graham Gilchrist (760) 444-0117 gilchrist@garcco.com
4 Heleo Architecture + Design 1 1 1 1 1 1 Barbara Leon (619) 393-6635 barbara@heleo.co
5 IDS Group, Inc. 1 1 John Silber (949) 387-8500 x 154 john.silber@idsgi.com
6 Jeffrey Miller Architecture and Design Corporation 1 1 Jeffrey Miller (310) 684-3550 x 1 jm@jmadstudio.com
7 Mour Group Engineering + Design, Inc 1 1 1 1 Joseph Skimming (619) 727-4800 joes@mourgroup.com
8 Pacific Rim Architects 1 1 Mark  Anderson (213) 222-6249 mark@pacificrimarchitects.com
9 SGPA Architecture and Planning 1 1 Stephanie Antl (619) 297-0131 x 334 santl@sgpa.com

10 SVA Architects, Inc. 1 Robert Simons (619) 550-4420 bsimons@sva-architects.com

L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Michael Anguiano (619) 610-7654 miguel.anguiano@aecom.com
2 Bancroft Construction Services LLC 1 1 1 1 Lindsay Olson (414) 807-4023 lolson@bancroftcs.com
3 Dudek 1 Brock Ortega (760) 479-4253 bortega@dudek.com
4 ECORP Consulting, Inc. 1 Josh Corona-Bennett (858) 349-0243 jcorona-bennett@ecorpconsulting.com
5 Environmental Science Associates 1 Terah Donovan (619) 719-4200 x 3759 Tdonovan@esassoc.com
6 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Ryan Binns (619) 481-5015 ryan.binns@weareharris.com
7 Helix Environmental Planning, Inc. 1 1 Shelby Howard (619) 462-1515 x 270 shelbyh@helixepi.com
8 RECON Environmental, Inc. 1 1 Cailin Lyons (619) 308-9333 x 108 clyons@reconenvironmental.com

Architecture B - ADA Design / Inspection (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Architecture C - Parking Lot Design (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Biological Services (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

2C-S

2B-S

17-L

2C-L

2B-L
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Biological Services (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Applied Marine Sciences, Inc. 1 Paul Salop (925) 373-7142 salop@amarine.com
2 Chambers Group, Inc. 1 Paul Morrissey (858) 541-2800 x 7288 pmorrissey@chambersgroupinc.com
3 Endemic Environmental Services Inc. 1 1 Barry S. Nerhus (714) 393-6249 bnerhus@endemicenvironmental.net
4 Great Ecology, Inc. 1 Mark Laska (858) 750-3201 mlaska@greatecology.com
5 KMEA 1 Todd Easley (619) 399-5900 x 205 teasley@kmea.net
6 Leopold Biological Services 1 1 1 Christine Harvey (619) 249-2531 charvey@leopoldbiological.com
7 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Margaret Bornyasz (858) 614-5037 margaret.bornyasz@mbakerintl.com
8 Rincon Consultants, Inc. 1 Angie Harbin (760) 205-2104 aharbin@rinconconsultants.com
9 Schaefer Ecological Solutions 1 1 1 Christina Schaefer (619) 991-9868 christina@schaeferecology.com

10 SWCA, Incorporated 1 Leonard Griffiths (805) 262-7468 Leonard.Griffiths@swca.com 
11 UltraSystems Environmental Inc. 1 1 Michelle Tollett (805) 861-0199 mtollett@ultrasystems.com
12 WRA, Inc 1 Michael Nieto (858) 842-1892 nieto@wra-ca.com

L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Daniel A. Lee (619) 610-7615 dan.lee@aecom.com
2 BKF Engineers 1 Sheila Amparo (949) 526-8478 samparo@bkf.com
3 Blue Lake Civil 1 1 1 1 1 Tim Monroe (619) 851-0344 tim.monroe@bluelakecivil.com
4 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Mehdi Keshmiri (949) 310-7567 mehdi.keshmiri@bureauveritas.com
5 BWE, Inc. 1 1 Michael Slawson (619) 299-5550 x 370 mslawson@bwesd.com
6 C&S Engineers, Inc. 1 Arnold White (619) 296-9373 awhite@cscos.com
7 Coffman Engineers, Inc. 1 Jonathan Arenz (619) 314-5587 jon.arenz@coffman.com
8 Dokken Engineering 1 Mark Tarrall (858) 514-8377 mtarrall@dokkenengineering.com
9 Dudek 1 Charles Greely (760) 601-3411 cgreely@dudek.com

10 EXP U.S. Services Inc. 1 Emilio Rodriquez (916) 601-3378 emilio.rodriguez@exp.com
11 Glenn A. Rick Engineering & Development Company 1 Carson Edgington (619) 291-0707 x 1407 cedgington@rickengineering.com
12 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Jason Caprio (619) 814-9507 jason.caprio@weareharris.com
13 Hunsaker & Associates San Diego, Inc. 1 1 Jessica Nishiura (858) 558-4500 x 7668 jnishiura@hunsakersd.com
14 IMEG Corp 1 John Thompson (909) 942-5540 john.m.thompson@imegcorp.com
15 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 1 Sam McWhorter (619) 744-0135 sam.mcwhorter@kimley-horn.com
16 Latitude 33 Planning & Engineering 1 1 Nick Psyhogios (858) 751-0633 x 143 nick.psyhogios@latitude33.com
17 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Tim Thiele (760) 603-6243 tthiele@mbakerintl.com
18 Nasland Engineering 1 1 Steven D. Nasland (858) 292-7770 steve@nasland.com
19 NV5, Inc. 1 Darab Bouzarjomehri (858) 385-0500 x 171 darab.bouzarjomehri@nv5.com
20 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com
21 RRM Design Group 1 Chris Magdosku (562) 277-3181 cmagdosku@rrmdesign.com
22 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger, Inc. 1 William B. Bruin (510) 457-4449 wmbruin@sgh.com
23 T.Y. Lin International 1 Jeffrey Burdick (619) 908-3338 jeffrey.burdick@tylin.com
24 TKDA 1 Dennis Postler (949) 892-2486 dennis.postler@tkda.com
25 TRC Solutions, Inc. 1 Sarah Child (858) 255-9551 schild@trccompanies.com
26 Weston Solutions, Inc. 1 Hans Tremmel (562) 758-7516 hans.tremmel@westonsolutions.com
27 Woodard & Curran, Inc. 1 Scott Goldman (949) 420-5314 sgoldman@woodardcurran.com
28 WSP USA Inc. 1 Richard Leja (619) 651-3815 richard.leja@wsp.com

Civil Engineering (General) (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Alisto Engineering Group 1 1 Musarrat Satti (925) 279-5000 x 233 msatti@alisto.com
2 FEI Associates Consulting Engineers 1 1 Francis Iwekaogwu (909) 636-9538 fmnii@msn.com
3 Horrocks Engineers, Inc. 1 Dale Gruel (619) 510-4571 daleg@horrocks.com
4 Mour Group Engineering + Design, Inc 1 1 1 1 Erin Sweeney (619) 727-4800 erin@mourgroup.com
5 PacRim Engineering, Inc. 1 1 1 Mysore Satish (714) 660-7814 msatish@pacrimengineering.com
6 Quality Infrastructure Corporation 1 1 Kirk Bradbury (619) 741-9400 kbradbury@qualityinfrastructure.com
7 Ross Engineering 1 1 1 1 1 Ronald Ross (619) 200-4893 ron@ross.engineer
8 Sampo Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Joel Valdovinos (760) 436-0660 x 110 joel@sampoengineering.com
9 Snipes-Dye Associates 1 1 William A. Snipes (619) 697-9234 x 303 bill@snipesdye.com

10 STC Traffic, Inc. 1 1 Phil Kern (619) 609-8122 phil.kern@stctraffic.com
11 W.G. Zimmerman Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Bill Zimmerman (714) 799-1700 x 100 wgzimmerman@wgze.com
12 Wood Rodgers, Inc. 1 Karl Meier (619) 819-9222 kmeier@woodrodgers.com

L E O D M W V S
1 4LEAF, Inc. 1 Mike Leeper (702) 726-4140 mleeper@4leafinc.com
2 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Brooke Duncan 949-306-1829 brooke.duncan@aecom.com
3 Anser Advisory Management, LLC 1 Lucas Rathe (619) 755-9596 lucas.rathe@anseradvisory.com
4 Arcadis US, Inc. 1 Richard Farr (760) 535-8539 richard.farr@arcadis.com
5 Ardurra Group, Inc. 1 Scott Adamson (858) 243-4977 sadamson@iecorporation.com
6 Atlas Technical Consultants LLC 1 Bryan Rall (619) 880-8996 bryan.rall@oneatlas.com
7 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Jay Thakare  (949) 600-8631 Jay.Thakare@bureauveritas.com
8 Capo Projects Group 1 1 Greg McFarlane (310) 625-5639 gregmcfarlane@capopg.com
9 Cordoba Corporation 1 Trina Abbott (858) 342-7007 tabbott@cordobacorp.com

10 CPM Partners, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 Alex Janecek (310) 989-3104 alex@cpm-partners.com
11 CTE, A Universal Engineering Sciences Company 1 Colm Kenny (760) 746-4955 dbrock@universalengineering.com
12 Cumming Management Group, Inc. 1 Anthony Sanchez (323) 855-4710 asanchez@cumming-group.com
13 Dudek 1 George Litzinger (619) 980-7048 glitzinger@dudek.com
14 Gannett Fleming, Inc. 1 Mike Broadwater (714) 749-0070 mbroadwater@gfnet.com
15 GEI Consultants, Inc. 1 1 Tod Woodson (818) 552-6400 twoodson@geiconsultants.com
16 Ghirardelli Associates, Inc. 1 Tyler Darland (415) 572-1256 tdarland@ghirardelliassoc.com
17 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Mark Nassar (619) 200-6442 mark.nassar@weareharris.com
18 Kleinfelder Construction Services, Inc. 1 Mark Plotnikiewicz (858) 223-8480 mplotnikiewicz@kleinfelder.com
19 Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences 1 Mark Cuthbert (858) 576-1000 x 11237 mcuthbert@ninyoandmoore.com
20 NV5, Inc. 1 John Volpp (619) 805-5141 john.volpp@nv5.com
21 OCMI, Inc. 1 Neil Murphy (619) 291-4600 nmurphy@ocmi.com
22 P2S Inc. 1 Aravind Batra (562) 497-2999 aravind.batra@p2sinc.com
23 Pacifica Services, Inc. 1 Jeff Camacho (626) 405-0131 x 132 jcamacho@pacificaservices.com
24 PGH Wong Engineering, Inc. 1 William Prey (619) 572-4086 bprey@pghwong.com
25 Project Professionals Corporation 1 Byron Wade (858) 634-8180 byron@ppc-sd.com
26 Psomas 1 Misha Troyan (619) 961-2800 x 2311 misha.troyan@psomas.com
27 Reddy Engineering Services, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 Rafael Lopez (408) 309-4762 rafael@reddyengineering.com
28 S2 Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Sagar Pandey (909) 615-7730 sagarp@s2-ei.com
29 Swinerton Management & Consulting 1 Jeff Gee (650) 483-7412 jgee@swinerton.com

Construction Management Services A - Inspection (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Civil Engineering (General) (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

14-S

17-S

4A-L

14-L
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Construction Management Services A - Inspection (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 ARC-Engineers, Inc. 1 1 1 Adriel Lara (619) 581-3113 adriel.lara@arc-engineer.com
2 FCG Consultants, Inc. 1 1 Abdallah Fakhouri (714) 225-3007 ab.fakhouri@fcgconsultants.com
3 Fountainhead Consulting Corporation 1 1 Ivan Benavides (909) 512-2815 ibenavidez@fountainheadcorp.com
4 Hoch Consulting, APC 1 1 Adam Hoch (858) 431-9767 ahoch@hochconsulting.com
5 IEM 1 1 1 Behjat Zanjani (310) 221-0749 bzanjani@iemcm.com
6 Innovative Construction Consulting Services, LLC 1 1 Sean Gill (951) 532-6483 sgill@iccsinc.net
7 Jones Lang LaSalle Incorporated 1 Dominica Correia (858) 410-1246 dominica.correia@am.jll.com
8 KCM Group 1 1 Tony Norton (858) 273-5400 tnorton@kcmgroup.net
9 La Salle Solutions, LLC 1 1 1 Dennis La Salle (619) 501-2645 lasalle.calif@gmail.com

10 Maher Engineering 1 1 Masih Maher (619) 606-1632 masihmaher@gmail.com
11 NOVA Services, Inc. 1 1 Tom Canady (858) 292-7575 x 406 tcanady@usa-nova.com
12 Reilly Construction Management, Inc. 1 Scott Reilly (760) 310-9816 scott@reillycm.com
13 STC Traffic, Inc. 1 1 Christian Lambarth (313) 671-9113 christian.lambarth@stctraffic.com
14 UNICO Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Cesar Montes de Oca (530) 903-9023 cesar@unicoengineering.com

L E O D M W V S
1 4LEAF, Inc. 1 Mike Leeper (702) 726-4140 mleeper@4leafinc.com
2 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Brooke Duncan 949-306-1830 brooke.duncan@aecom.com
3 Arcadis US, Inc. 1 Richard Farr (760) 535-8539 richard.farr@arcadis.com
4 Ardurra Group, Inc. 1 1 Scott Adamson (858) 243-4977 sadamson@iecorporation.com
5 Capo Projects Group 1 1 Greg McFarlane (310) 625-5639 gregmcfarlane@capopg.com
6 Cordoba Corporation 1 Trina Abbott (858) 342-7007 tabbott@cordobacorp.com
7 CPM Partners, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 Alex Janecek (310) 989-3104 alex@cpm-partners.com
8 Cumming Management Group, Inc. 1 Anthony Sanchez (323) 855-4710 asanchez@cumming-group.com
9 Dudek 1 George Litzinger (619) 980-7048 glitzinger@dudek.com

10 Gafcon, Inc. 1 James Bray (858) 875-0010 jbray@gafcon.com
11 Gannett Fleming, Inc. 1 Mike Broadwater (714) 749-0070 mbroadwater@gfnet.com
12 GEI Consultants, Inc. 1 1 Tod Woodson (818) 552-6400 twoodson@geiconsultants.com
13 Ghirardelli Associates, Inc. 1 Tyler Darland (415) 572-1256 tdarland@ghirardelliassoc.com
14 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Mark Nassar (619) 200-6442 mark.nassar@weareharris.com
15 Intersect Management, LLC 1 Hope Fulgham (917) 288-3615 hfulgham@intersectmanagement.com
16 Kleinfelder Construction Services, Inc. 1 Mark Plotnikiewicz (858) 223-8480 mplotnikiewicz@kleinfelder.com
17 NV5, Inc. 1 John Volpp (619) 805-5141 john.volpp@nv5.com
18 OCMI, Inc. 1 Neil Murphy (619) 291-4600 nmurphy@ocmi.com
19 P2S Inc. 1 Aravind Batra (562) 497-2999 aravind.batra@p2sinc.com
20 Pacifica Services, Inc. 1 Jeff Camacho (626) 405-0131 x 132 jcamacho@pacificaservices.com
21 PGH Wong Engineering, Inc. 1 William Prey (619) 572-4086 bprey@pghwong.com
22 Project Professionals Corporation 1 Byron Wade (858) 634-8180 byron@ppc-sd.com
23 Psomas 1 Misha Troyan (619) 961-2800 x 2311 misha.troyan@psomas.com
24 Reddy Engineering Services, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 Rafael Lopez (408) 309-4762 rafael@reddyengineering.com
25 S2 Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Sagar Pandey (909) 615-7730 sagarp@s2-ei.com
26 Simpson & Simpson Management Consulting, Inc. 1 1 Matt Henkelmann (323) 304-8254 mhenkelmann@ssmci.net
27 Swinerton Management & Consulting 1 Jeff Gee (650) 483-7412 jgee@swinerton.com

Construction Management Services B - Construction Management (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 ARC-Engineers, Inc. 1 1 1 Adriel Lara (619) 581-3113 adriel.lara@arc-engineer.com
2 Blue Lake Civil 1 1 1 1 1 Tim Monroe (619) 851-0344 tim.monroe@bluelakecivil.com
3 Clark Architects Inc 1 1 1 1 1 Marie Clark (619) 269-4595 mclark@clark-arch.com
4 Creative Builds 1 1 1 Rodolfo Farber (619) 269-1320 x 201 rodolfo@creativebuildsusa.com
5 Dorado Company, Inc. 1 Jack McGregor (949) 294-6933 jmcgregor@doradocompany.com
6 FCG Consultants, Inc. 1 1 Abdallah Fakhouri (714) 225-3007 ab.fakhouri@fcgconsultants.com
7 Fountainhead Consulting Corporation 1 1 Ivan Benavides (909) 512-2815 ibenavidez@fountainheadcorp.com
8 Hoch Consulting, APC 1 1 Adam Hoch (858) 431-9767 ahoch@hochconsulting.com
9 IEM 1 1 1 Behjat Zanjani (310) 221-0749 bzanjani@iemcm.com

10 Innovative Construction Consulting Services, LLC 1 1 Sean Gill (951) 532-6483 sgill@iccsinc.net
11 KCM Group 1 1 Tony Norton (858) 273-5400 tnorton@kcmgroup.net
12 La Salle Solutions, LLC 1 1 1 Dennis La Salle (619) 501-2645 lasalle.calif@gmail.com
13 LEE & RO, Inc. 1 Eric Lovering (858) 332-4284 eric.lovering@lee-ro.com
14 Maher Engineering 1 1 Masih Maher (619) 606-1632 masihmaher@gmail.com
15 New City Consulting, Inc 1 1 1 Patrick Nolan (858) 254-2949 patrick@newcityconsulting.com
16 Reilly Construction Management, Inc. 1 Scott Reilly (760) 310-9816 scott@reillycm.com
17 STC Traffic, Inc. 1 1 Christian Lambarth (313) 671-9113 christian.lambarth@stctraffic.com
18 UNICO Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Cesar Montes de Oca (530) 903-9023 cesar@unicoengineering.com

4B-S

Construction Management Services B - Construction Management (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

4A-S

4B-L
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L E O D M W V S
1 4LEAF, Inc. 1 Mike Leeper (702) 726-4140 mleeper@4leafinc.com
2 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Brooke Duncan 949-306-1831 brooke.duncan@aecom.com
3 Arcadis US, Inc. 1 Richard Farr (760) 535-8539 richard.farr@arcadis.com
4 Ardurra Group, Inc. 1 Scott Adamson (858) 243-4977 sadamson@iecorporation.com
5 Capo Projects Group 1 1 Greg McFarlane (310) 625-5639 gregmcfarlane@capopg.com
6 Cordoba Corporation 1 Trina Abbott (858) 342-7007 tabbott@cordobacorp.com
7 CPM Partners, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 Alex Janecek (310) 989-3104 alex@cpm-partners.com
8 Cumming Management Group, Inc. 1 Anthony Sanchez (323) 855-4710 asanchez@cumming-group.com
9 Dudek 1 George Litzinger (619) 980-7048 glitzinger@dudek.com

10 Gannett Fleming, Inc. 1 Mike Broadwater (714) 749-0070 mbroadwater@gfnet.com
11 GEI Consultants, Inc. 1 1 Tod Woodson (818) 552-6400 twoodson@geiconsultants.com
12 Ghirardelli Associates, Inc. 1 Tyler Darland (415) 572-1256 tdarland@ghirardelliassoc.com
13 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Mark Nassar (619) 200-6442 mark.nassar@weareharris.com
14 Intersect Management, LLC 1 Hope Fulgham (917) 288-3615 hfulgham@intersectmanagement.com
15 Kleinfelder Construction Services, Inc. 1 Mark Plotnikiewicz (858) 223-8480 mplotnikiewicz@kleinfelder.com
16 OCMI, Inc. 1 Neil Murphy (619) 291-4600 nmurphy@ocmi.com
17 P2S Inc. 1 Aravind Batra (562) 497-2999 aravind.batra@p2sinc.com
18 Pacifica Services, Inc. 1 Jeff Camacho (626) 405-0131 x 1e2 jcamacho@pacificaservices.com
19 PGH Wong Engineering, Inc. 1 William Prey (619) 572-4086 bprey@pghwong.com
20 Project Management Advisors, Inc. 1 Andrew Bohnert (858) 570-4198 x 1965 andyb@pmainc.com
21 Project Professionals Corporation 1 Byron Wade (858) 634-8180 byron@ppc-sd.com
22 Psomas 1 Misha Troyan (619) 961-2800 x 2311 misha.troyan@psomas.com
23 Reddy Engineering Services, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 Rafael Lopez (408) 309-4762 rafael@reddyengineering.com
24 S2 Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Sagar Pandey (909) 615-7730 sagarp@s2-ei.com
25 Swinerton Management & Consulting 1 Jeff Gee (650) 483-7412 jgee@swinerton.com

Construction Management Services C - Contract Administration (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 ARC-Engineers, Inc. 1 1 1 Adriel Lara (619) 581-3113 adriel.lara@arc-engineer.com
2 Creative Builds 1 1 1 Rodolfo Farber (619) 269-1320 x 201 rodolfo@creativebuildsusa.com
3 FCG Consultants, Inc. 1 1 Abdallah Fakhouri (714) 225-3007 ab.fakhouri@fcgconsultants.com
4 Fountainhead Consulting Corporation 1 1 Ivan Benavides (909) 512-2815 ibenavidez@fountainheadcorp.com
5 Hoch Consulting, APC 1 1 Adam Hoch (858) 431-9767 ahoch@hochconsulting.com
6 IEM 1 1 1 Behjat Zanjani (310) 221-0749 bzanjani@iemcm.com
7 Innovative Construction Consulting Services, LLC 1 1 Sean Gill (951) 532-6483 sgill@iccsinc.net
8 KCM Group 1 1 Tony Norton (858) 273-5400 tnorton@kcmgroup.net
9 La Salle Solutions, LLC 1 1 1 Dennis La Salle (619) 501-2645 lasalle.calif@gmail.com

10 Maher Engineering 1 1 Masih Maher (619) 606-1632 masihmaher@gmail.com
11 New City Consulting, Inc 1 1 1 Patrick Nolan (858) 254-2949 patrick@newcityconsulting.com
12 Reilly Construction Management, Inc. 1 Scott Reilly (760) 310-9816 scott@reillycm.com

L E O D M W V S
1 Accurate Corrosion Control Inc. 1 Bryan Bartlett (510) 427-3831 bryanb@accuratecorrosion.com
2 Alisto Engineering Group 1 1 Abhishek Adhia (925) 279-5000 aadhia@alisto.com
3 National Corrosion 1 Kurt  Canfield (240) 678-3414 kcanfield@national-corrosion.com
4 V&A Consulting Engineers 1 1 Brian  Briones (858) 779-0339 bbriones@vaengineering.com

L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Trina Meiser (619) 610-7885 trina.meiser@aecom.com
2 Bancroft Construction Services LLC 1 1 1 1 Lindsay Olson (414) 807-4023 lolson@bbancroftcs.com
3 Dudek 1 Micah Hale (760) 479-4276 mhale@dudek.com
4 ECORP Consulting, Inc. 1 Lisa Westwood (916) 316-1456 lwestwood@ecorpconsulting.com
5 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Ryan Binns (619) 481-5015 ryan.binns@weareharris.com
6 Helix Environmental Planning, Inc. 1 1 Mary Robbins-Wade (619) 462-1515 x 276 maryrw@helixepi.com
7 PaleoWest 1 Kevin Hunt (760) 207-9736 khunt@paleowest.com

Cultural Resources (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Chambers Group, Inc. 1 Lucas Tutschulte (858) 541-2800 x 7140 ltutschulte@chambersgroupinc.com
2 Environmental Science Associates 1 Monica Strauss (619) 719-4200 x 3537 mstrauss@esassoc.com
3 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Margo Nayyar (916) 231-2236 margo.nayyar@mbakerintl.com
4 RECON Environmental, Inc. 1 1 Carmen Zepeda-Herman (619) 308-9333 x 133 czepeda@reconenvironmental.com
5 Rincon Consultants, Inc. 1 Mark Strother (619) 359-8808 mstrother@rinconconsultants.com
6 SWCA, Incorporated 1 Matt Behrend (626) 489-4201 matthew.behrend@swca.com

18-S

4C-S

Construction Management Services C - Contract Administration (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Corrosion Engineering (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Cultural Resources (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

15-C

18-L

4C-L

Page 5 of 12



L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Nam Nguyen (619) 610-7840 nam.nguyen@aecom.com
2 Alisto Engineering Group 1 Steven Roy (925) 279-5000 sroy@alisto.com
3 BSE Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Alan Brown (858) 800-6000 x 130 abrown@bseengineering.com
4 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Hussein Boudiab (714) 227-4213 hussein.boudiab@bureauveritas.com
5 C&S Engineers, Inc. 1 Barton Peters (619) 296-9373 bpeters@cscos.com
6 Coffman Engineers, Inc. 1 Joseph Dews (619) 642-2229 joe.dews@coffman.com
7 Delta Systems, LLC 1 Brian D. Downing (760) 560-0670 bdowning@deltaseinc.com
8 Glumac 1 Nick Spath (619) 577-4616 nspath@glumac.com
9 H+W Engineering, Inc. 1 1 G. Bryan Wayne (619) 659-8234 x 702 bryan@hwengr.com

10 Hazen and Sawyer 1 Alan Mlakar (858) 465-1834 amlakar@hazenandsawyer.com
11 IDS Group, Inc. 1 1 Meghan Quinn (619) 768-6784 x 454 meghan.quinn@idsgi.com
12 IMEG Corp 1 David  Rosenberger (858) 368-3420 david.c.rosenberger@imegcorp.com
13 LEE & RO, Inc. 1 Eric Lovering (858) 332-4284 eric.lovering@lee-ro.com
14 NV5, Inc. 1 Ryan Ishino (949) 419-3030 ryan.ishino@nv5.com
15 PBS Engineers, Inc. 1 1 Kunal Shah (626) 650-0350 kshah@pbsengineers.com
16 Randall Lamb Associates, Inc. 1 Gary Eastley (619) 713-5713 geastley@randalllamb.com
17 Richard Brady & Associates, Inc. 1 Ryan Nishimura (858) 634-4564 rnishimura@rbrady.net
18 Salas O'Brien Engineering, Inc. 1 Steve Barrow (760) 560-0100 steve.barrow@salasobrien.com
19 The Engineering Partners, Inc. 1 Matt Long (858) 824-1761 matt@engineeringpartners.com
20 TKDA 1 Robert Choals (651) 292-4432 robert.choals@tdka.com
21 Woodard & Curran, Inc. 1 Scott Goldman (949) 420-5314 sgoldman@woodardcurran.com

L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Paul Salop (925) 373-7142 salop@amarine.com
2 Ascent Environmental, Inc. 1 Charlie Richmond (619) 838-5225 charlie.richmond@ascentenvironmental.com
3 Dudek 1 Casey Fernandes (760) 479-4299 cfernandes@dudek.com
4 ECORP Consulting, Inc. 1 David Atwater (858) 279-4040 datwater@ecorpconsulting.com
5 Environmental Science Associates 1 Claudia Watts (619) 719-4200 cwatts@esassoc.com
6 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Ryan Binns (619) 481-5015 ryan.binns@weareharris.com
7 Helix Environmental Planning, Inc. 1 1 Vanessa Toscano (619) 462-1515 x 280 vanessab@helixepi.com
8 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Bob Stark (858) 527-7829 bstark@mbakerintl.com
9 RECON Environmental, Inc. 1 1 Michael Page (619) 308-9333 x 145 mpage@reconenvironmental.com

Environmental General EIR/EIS (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Applied Marine Sciences, Inc. 1 1 Paul Salop (925) 373-7142 salop@amarine.com
2 BRG Consulting, Inc. 1 Christina J. Willis (619) 298-7127 x 102 christina@brginc.net
3 Scout Environmental 1 1 1 Ryan Pingree (760) 239-9611 ryan.pingree@scoutenv.com
4 SWCA, Incorporated 1 Bobbette Biddulph (626) 553-7995 bobbette.biddulph@swca.com
5 UltraSystems Environmental Inc. 1 1 1 Hina Gupta (310) 849-6984 hgupta@ultrasystems.com
6 Yorke Engineering, LLC 1 1 Julie Mitchell (619) 375-9142 jmitchell@yorkeengr.com

L E O D M W V S

1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Leta Maclean (619) 610-7753 leta.maclean@aecom.com
2 Atlas Technical Consultants LLC 1 Stephen Drengson (323) 517-9650 stephen.drengson@oneatlas.com
3 Dudek 1 Nicole Peacock (760) 479-4152 npeacock@dudek.com
4 Haley & Aldrich, Inc. 1 Robert Scott (619) 285-7141 bscott@haleyaldrich.com
5 Leighton Consulting, Inc. 1 Bryan Voss (858) 300-8497 bvoss@leightongroup.com
6 Tetra Tech, Inc. 1 Kathy Vandenheuvel (619) 321-6712 kathy.vandenheuvel@tetratech.com
7 TRC Solutions, Inc. 1 Brian Kettmann (858) 688-9277 bkettmann@trccompanies.com
8 Weston Solutions, Inc. 1 Thomas Fortner (610) 701-3020 thomas.fortner@westonsolutions.com

Environmental / Hazardous Materials (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Alisto Engineering Group 1 1 Hamidou Barry (925) 279-5000 hbarry@alisto.com
2 Cardno, Inc. 1 Mehmet Pehlivan (714) 719-6854 mehmet.pehlivan@cardno.com
3 Geocon Incorporated 1 Troy Reist (858) 558-6900 x 211 reist@geoconinc.com
4 GeoLogic Associates, Inc. 1 William Lopez (909) 626-2282 wlopez@geo-logic.com
5 Hargis + Associates, Inc. 1 1 Stacia Prazen (858) 410-7404 sprazen@hargis.com
6 KMEA 1 1 1 Massoud Karimi (619) 980-8374 mkarimi@kmea.net
7 Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences 1 Stephan A. Beck (858) 576-1000 x 11263 sbeck@ninyoandmoore.com
8 Rincon Consultants, Inc. 1 Lisa Bestard (619) 359-8808 lbestard@rinconconsultants.com

L E O D M W V S
1 4LEAF, Inc. 1 Marcus Johnson (909) 996-0511 mjohnson@4leafinc.com
2 Bancroft Construction Services LLC 1 1 1 1 Ashley Driscoll (443) 254-4531 ashley@bancroftcs.com
3 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Moe Heivand (858) 863-2013 moe.heivand@bureauveritas.com
4 California Testing & Inspections, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 1 J. Lorenzo Martinez (310) 461-5614 lmartinez@caltestinspection.com
5 FCG Consultants, Inc. 1 1 Abdallah Fakhouri (714) 225-3007 ab.fakhouri@fcgconsultants.com
6 Fountainhead Consulting Corporation 1 1 Ivan Benavides (909) 512-2815 ibenavidez@fountainheadcorp.com
7 NV5, Inc. 1 Shannon Hunter (916) 641-9113 shannon.hunter@nv5.com
8 Richard Brady & Associates, Inc. 1 Christopher Dull (858) 354-9366 cdull@rbrady.net
9 STC Traffic, Inc. 1 1 Christian Lambarth (313) 671-9113 christian.lambarth@stctraffic.com

10 True North Compliance Services, Inc. 1 1 Isam Hasenin (858) 260-0495 isam@tncservices.com

Electrical Engineering (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Environmental General EIR/EIS (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Environmental / Hazardous Materials  (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Field Inspection A - Electrical (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

20-S

19-S

16-L

5A-C

20-L

19-L
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L E O D M W V S
1 4LEAF, Inc. 1 Marcus Johnson (909) 996-0511 mjohnson@4leafinc.com
2 Bancroft Construction Services LLC 1 1 1 1 Ashley Driscoll (443) 254-4531 ashley@bancroftcs.com
3 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Moe Heivand (858) 863-2013 moe.heivand@bureauveritas.com
4 California Testing & Inspections, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 1 J. Lorenzo Martinez (310) 461-5614 lmartinez@caltestinspection.com
5 NV5, Inc. 1 Shannon Hunter (916) 641-9113 shannon.hunter@nv5.com
6 Richard Brady & Associates, Inc. 1 Christopher Dull (858) 354-9366 cdull@rbrady.net
7 True North Compliance Services, Inc. 1 1 Isam Hasenin (858) 260-0495 isam@tncservices.com

L E O D M W V S
1 Bancroft Construction Services LLC 1 1 1 1 Ashley Driscoll (443) 254-4531 ashley@bancroftcs.com
2 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Moe Heivand (858) 863-2013 moe.heivand@bureauveritas.com
3 California Testing & Inspections, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 1 J. Lorenzo Martinez (310) 461-5614 lmartinez@caltestinspection.com
4 FCG Consultants, Inc. 1 1 Abdallah Fakhouri (714) 225-3007 ab.fakhouri@fcgconsultants.com
5 MTGL, Inc. 1 1 1 1 Daniel Richardson (858) 537-3999 x 3101 drichardson@mtglinc.com
6 NV5, Inc. 1 Shannon Hunter (916) 641-9113 shannon.hunter@nv5.com
7 Richard Brady & Associates, Inc. 1 Christopher Dull (858) 354-9366 cdull@rbrady.net
8 True North Compliance Services, Inc. 1 1 Isam Hasenin (858) 260-0495 isam@tncservices.com

L E O D M W V S
1 4LEAF, Inc. 1 Marcus Johnson (909) 996-0511 mjohnson@4leafinc.com
2 Ardurra Group, Inc. 1 Omar Alameddine (949) 533-3012 oalameddine@ardurra.com
3 Bancroft Construction Services LLC 1 1 1 1 Ashley Driscoll (443) 254-4531 ashley@bancroftcs.com
4 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Moe Heivand (858) 863-2013 moe.heivand@bureauveritas.com
5 California Testing & Inspections, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 1 J. Lorenzo Martinez (310) 461-5614 lmartinez@caltestinspection.com
6 FCG Consultants, Inc. 1 1 Abdallah Fakhouri (714) 225-3007 ab.fakhouri@fcgconsultants.com
7 MTGL, Inc. 1 1 1 1 Daniel Richardson (858) 537-3999 x 3101 drichardson@mtglinc.com
8 NV5, Inc. 1 Shannon Hunter (916) 641-9113 shannon.hunter@nv5.com
9 Richard Brady & Associates, Inc. 1 Christopher Dull (858) 354-9366 cdull@rbrady.net

10 True North Compliance Services, Inc. 1 1 Isam Hasenin (858) 260-0495 isam@tncservices.com

L E O D M W V S
1 4LEAF, Inc. 1 Marcus Johnson (909) 996-0511 mjohnson@4leafinc.com
2 Bancroft Construction Services LLC 1 1 1 1 Ashley Driscoll (443) 254-4531 ashley@bancroftcs.com
3 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Moe Heivand (858) 863-2013 moe.heivand@bureauveritas.com
4 California Testing & Inspections, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 1 J. Lorenzo Martinez (310) 461-5614 lmartinez@caltestinspection.com
5 Jensen Hughes, Inc. 1 Mark T. Verrochi (619) 310-9579 mverrochi@jensenhughes.com
6 True North Compliance Services, Inc. 1 1 Isam Hasenin (858) 260-0495 isam@tncservices.com

L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Steven Fitzwilliam (619) 871-7524 steven.fitzwilliam@aecom.com
2 Atlas Technical Consultants LLC 1 Bryan Rall (619) 880-8996 bryan.rall@oneatlas.com
3 California Testing & Inspections, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 1 J. Lorenzo Martinez (310) 461-5614 lmartinez@caltestinspection.com
4 Earth Mechanics, Inc. 1 1 1 Eric Brown (760) 736-8222 x 200 e.brown@earthmech.com
5 GEI Consultants, Inc. 1 1 Iqbal Ahmed (760) 795-1967 iahmed@geiconsultants.com
6 GENTERRA Consultants, Inc. 1 Joseph J. Kulikowski (949) 753-8766 x 11 joekul@genterra.com
7 Geocon Incorporated 1 Shawn Weedon (858) 558-6900 x 219 weedon@geoconinc.com
8 GeoLogic Associates, Inc. 1 William Lopez (909) 626-2282 wlopez@geo-logic.com
9 GeoPentech, Inc 1 1 Rambod Hadidi (714) 796-9100 x 18 rambod_hadidi@geopentech.com

10 Group Delta Consultants, Inc. 1 Rob Stroop (858) 536-1000 x 306 robs@groupdelta.com
11 Helenschmidt Geotechnical, Inc. 1 1 Stanley Helenschmidt (760) 579-0333 x 11 stan.hgi@att.net
12 Leighton Consulting, Inc. 1 Todd Schmitz (858) 300-8494 tschmitz@leightongroup.com
13 MTGL, Inc. 1 1 1 1 Daniel Richardson (858) 537-3999 x 3101 drichardson@mtglinc.com
14 Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences 1 Jeffrey T. Kent (858) 576-1000 x 11283 jkent@ninyoandmoore.com
15 NOVA Services, Inc. 1 1 Tom Canady (858) 292-7575 x 406 tcanady@usa-nova.com
16 NV5 West, Inc. 1 Carl Henderson (858) 385-3654 carl.henderson@nv5.com
17 RMA Group 1 Jorge Meneses (858) 609-7138 jmeneses@rmacompanies.com

L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Trina Meiser (619) 610-7885 trina.meiser@aecom.com
2 ECORP Consulting, Inc. 1 Jeremy Adams (916) 708-7015 jadams@ecorpconsulting.com
3 Environmental Science Associates 1 Monica Strauss (619) 719-4200 x 3537 mstrauss@esassoc.com
4 Heritage Architecture & Planning 1 1 P. David Marshall (619) 239-7888 x 211 david@heritagearchitecture.com
5 IS Architecture 1 1 1 1 Ione R. Stiegler (858) 456-8555 x 101 istiegler@isarchitecture.com
6 Kleinfelder, Inc. 1 Justin Castells (619) 548-3798 jcastells@kleinfelder.com
7 Platt/Whitelaw  Architects, Inc. 1 1 Naveen H. Waney (619) 546-4326 x 119 nwaney@plattwhitelaw.com

Historic Preservation (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)

1 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Margo Nayyar (916) 231-2236 margo.nayyar@mbakerintl.com
2 Mour Group Engineering + Design, Inc 1 1 1 1 Walter Rubio (619) 727-4800 walter@mourgroup.com
3 PaleoWest 1 Andrew Bursan (619) 210-0199 x 7013 abursan@paleowest.com
4 Rincon Consultants, Inc. 1 Shannon Carmack (213) 788-4842 scarmack@rinconconsultants.com
5 SWCA, Incorporated 1 Heather Gibson (626) 240-0587 x 6651 hgibson@swca.com
6 Urbana Preservation & Planning, LLC 1 1 1 Wendy L. Tinsley Becker (844) 872-2623 wendy@urbanapreservation.com

Field Inspection E - Fire (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Geotechnical (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Historic Preservation (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Field Inspection D - Combination (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Field Inspection B - Mechanical (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Field Inspection C - Structural (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

7-S

5B-C

5C-C

5D-C

5E-C

6-C

7-L
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L E O D M W V S
1 Burton Studio, Inc. 1 1 Matthew MacLeod (858) 794-7204 matthew@burton-studio.com
2 EPTDESIGN, INC 1 Steve Burkel (949) 502-4500 sburkel@eptdesign.com
3 Glenn A. Rick Engineering & Development Company 1 Patricia Trauth (619) 291-0707 x 1656 ptrauth@rickengineering.com
4 KTU&A 1 1 Brooke Whalen (619) 294-4477 x 151 brooke@ktua.com
5 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Jeremy Franzini (949) 472-3415 jfranzini@mbakerintl.com
6 MW Peltz + Associates, Inc. 1 1 Michael Peltz (858) 481-0888 x 117 mpeltz@mwpeltz.com
7 NV5, Inc. 1 Mike Smyth (858) 385-0500 x 131 mike.smyth@nv5.com
8 Reddy Engineering Services, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 David M. Preciado (619) 887-0833 david@reddyengineering.com
9 RRM Design Group 1 Mike Sherrod (805) 903-1212 mssherrod@rrmdesign.com

10 Schmidt Design Group 1 1 Jeffrey T. (JT) Barr (619) 236-1462 x 108 jtbarr@schmidtdesign.com
11 Spurlock Landscape Architects 1 1 Brad Lents (619) 681-0090 x 106 blents@spurlock-land.com
12 Stoss Inc. 1 1 Mateo Yang (213) 623-3771 my@stoss.net
13 SWA Group 1 Steve Rydzon (949) 607-0158 srydzon@swagroup.com

Landscape Architecture (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Attention2 Landscape Architecture 1 1 1 Laura Burnett (619) 405-9303 laura@attention2.com
2 Chambers Group, Inc. 1 Corrinne  Lytle Bonine (858) 541-2800 x 7100 clytle-bonine@chambersgroupinc.com
3 DeLorenzo International, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 Nicholas DeLorenzo (858) 430-6155 x 227 nicholas@delorenzo-intl.com
4 Harley Ellis Devereaux Corporation 1 Heather Foley (619) 398-3815 hfoley@hed.design
5 In-Site Landscape Architecture, Inc. 1 1 Tim Jachlewski  Jr. (619) 795-7603 tim@insitelandarch.com
6 Integra Landscape Architecture, Inc. 1 1 Ric J. Hendricks (805) 852-0500 x 102 ric@integrapla.com
7 Project Design Consultants 1 1 Jon Becker (619) 235-6471 x 3264 jbecker@bowman.com
8 Verde Design Group Landscape Architects Inc. 1 1 1 Larry Sheehan (760) 602-0144 x 1 larry@verdedesigngroup

L E O D M W V S
1 Coastal Environments, Inc. 1 1 1 Hany Elwany (858) 459-0008 hany@coastalenvironments.com
2 Elliott Bay Design Group LLC 1 Matt Williamson (206) 204-1309 mwilliamson@ebdg.com
3 IEM 1 1 1 Behjat Zanjani (310) 221-0749 bzanjani@iemcm.com
4 Jacobs Engineering Group Inc 1 Milind Desai (949) 224-7665 milind.desai@jacobs.com
5 Moffatt & Nichol 1 Bill Dubbs (619) 560-5131 bdubbs@moffattnichol.com
6 Mott MacDonald Group, Inc. 1 Chad Monfort (415) 773-2089 chad.monfort@mottmac.com
7 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger, Inc. 1 William B. Bruin (510) 457-4449 wmbruin@sgh.com

L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Matthew  Pyon (714) 689-7314 matthew.pyon@aecom.com
2 BSE Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Paul  Luster (858) 800-6000 x 122 pluster@bseengineering.com
3 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Richard Henrikson (949) 289-8995  Richard.Henrikson@bureauveritas.com
4 Coffman Engineers, Inc. 1 Louis Abbott (760) 717-0680 louis.abbott@coffman.com
5 Glumac 1 Henry Tan (619) 577-4616 htan@glumac.com
6 IMEG Corp 1 David  Rosenberger (858) 368-3420 david.c.rosenberger@imegcorp.com
7 MA Engineers, Inc. 1 1 Michael Akavan (858) 200-0030 makavan@ma-engr.com
8 NV5, Inc. 1 Piyush Patel (949) 419-3030 piyush.patel@nv5.com
9 PBS Engineers, Inc. 1 1 Tariq Hassan (626) 650-0350 thassan@pbsengineers.com

10 Randall Lamb Associates, Inc. 1 Aaron  Parkington (619) 713-5714 aparkington@randalllamb.com
11 TKDA 1 Martin Yff (651) 292-4463 martin.yff@tkda.com
12 Turpin & Rattan Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Cesar Rodriguez (619) 466-6224 x 6009 crodriguez@treisd.com

Mechanical Engineering (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Alisto Engineering Group 1 Abhishek Adhia (925) 279-5000 aadhia@alisto.com
2 H+W Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Thomas Harmon (619) 659-8234 x 701 tom@hwengr.com
3 IDS Group, Inc. 1 1 Meghan Quinn (619) 768-6784 x 454 meghan.quinn@idsgi.com
4 LEE & RO, Inc. 1 Eric  Magee (760) 670-7285 eric.magee@lee-ro.com
5 Walsh Engineers, Inc. 1 Bill Tziouvaras (858) 541-0788 x 150 btziouvaras@walshengineers.com

L E O D M W V S
1 4LEAF, Inc. 1 Marcus Johnson (909) 996-0511 mjohnson@4leafinc.com
2 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Moe Heivand (858) 863-2013 moe.heivand@bureauveritas.com
3 Capo Projects Group 1 1 Greg McFarlane (310) 625-5639 gregmcfarlane@capopg.com
4 NV5, Inc. 1 Joel Paulson (858) 385-2169 joel.paulson@nv5.com
5 SMR-ISD Consulting Structural Engineers, Inc. 1 Mehdi Rashti (619) 294-6600 x 561 mehdi@smr-eng.com
6 True North Compliance Services, Inc. 1 1 Isam Hasenin (858) 260-0495 isam@tncservices.com
7 West Coast Code Consultants, Inc 1 Saeed Amirazizi (949) 418-8114 saeeda@wc-3.com

L E O D M W V S
1 4LEAF, Inc. 1 Marcus Johnson (909) 996-0511 mjohnson@4leafinc.com
2 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Moe Heivand (858) 863-2013 moe.heivand@bureauveritas.com
3 Capo Projects Group 1 1 Greg McFarlane (310) 625-5639 gregmcfarlane@capopg.com
4 NV5, Inc. 1 Tamara O'Neal (760) 445-0350 tamara.oneal@nv5.com
5 True North Compliance Services, Inc. 1 1 Isam Hasenin (858) 260-0495 isam@tncservices.com
6 West Coast Code Consultants, Inc 1 Saeed Amirazizi (949) 418-8114 saeeda@wc-3.com

Landscape Architecture (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Marine Engineering (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Mechanical Engineering (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Plan Checking A - Comprehensive (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Plan Checking B - New Construction Fire (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

21-S

8-S

   9-C

21-L

8-L

22A-C

22B-C
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L E O D M W V S
1 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Moe Heivand (858) 863-2013 moe.heivand@bureauveritas.com
2 Capo Projects Group 1 1 Greg McFarlane (310) 625-5639 gregmcfarlane@capopg.com
3 Glenn A. Rick Engineering & Development Company 1 Karen Van Ert (619) 291-0707 x 1493 kvanert@rickengineering.com
4 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Craig Siefert (949) 236-0061 craig.siefert@weareharris.com
5 Nasland Engineering 1 1 Steven D. Nasland (858) 292-7770 steve@nasland.com
6 NV5, Inc. 1 Tamara O'Neal (760) 445-0350 tamara.oneal@nv5.com
7 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com
8 Project Professionals Corporation 1 Byron Wade (858) 634-8180 byron@ppc-sd.com
9 Quality Infrastructure Corporation 1 1 Kirk Bradbury (619) 741-9400 kbradbury@qualityinfrastructure.com

10 STC Traffic, Inc. 1 1 Phil Kern (619) 609-8122 phil.kern@stctraffic.com

Pre-Construction Services A - Constructability Review (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Brooke Duncan 949-306-1829 brooke.duncan@aecom.com
2 ARC-Engineers, Inc. 1 1 1 Adriel Lara (619) 581-3113 adriel.lara@arc-engineer.com
3 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Steve Hooper (213) 304-4720 steve.hooper@bureauveritas.com
4 Capo Projects Group 1 1 Greg McFarlane (310) 625-5639 gregmcfarlane@capopg.com
5 Clark Architects Inc 1 1 1 1 1 Marie Clark (619) 269-4595 mclark@clark-arch.com
6 Cordoba Corporation 1 Trina Abbott (858) 342-7007 tabbott@cordobacorp.com
7 Cumming Management Group, Inc. 1 Anthony Sanchez (323) 855-4710 asanchez@cumming-group.com
8 Dynamic Preconstruction Services 1 1 Jesse Espinoza (760) 224-0889 jespinoza@dynamicprecon.com
9 Gafcon, Inc. 1 James Bray (858) 875-0010 jbray@gafcon.com

10 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Mark Nassar (619) 200-6442 mark.nassar@weareharris.com
11 Hoch Consulting, APC 1 1 Adam Hoch (858) 431-9767 ahoch@hochconsulting.com
12 IEM 1 1 1 Behjat Zanjani (310) 221-0749 bzanjani@iemcm.com
13 IMEG Corp 1 John Thompson (909) 942-5540 john.m.thompson@imegcorp.com
14 KCM Group 1 1 Tony Norton (858) 273-5400 tnorton@kcmgroup.net
15 Kleinfelder Construction Services, Inc. 1 Mark Plotnikiewicz (858) 223-8480 mplotnikiewicz@kleinfelder.com
16 New City Consulting, Inc 1 1 1 Patrick Nolan (858) 254-2949 patrick@newcityconsulting.com
17 P2S Inc. 1 Aravind Batra (562) 497-2999 aravind.batra@p2sinc.com
18 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com
19 Project Professionals Corporation 1 Byron Wade (858) 634-8180 byron@ppc-sd.com
20 Quality Infrastructure Corporation 1 1 Kirk Bradbury (619) 741-9400 kbradbury@qualityinfrastructure.com
21 Reddy Engineering Services, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 Vinay Reddy (510) 409-2640 vinay@reddyengineering.com
22 Ronald Kempf Enterprises 1 1 Ronald Kempf (619) 415-5548 kempf.rke@gmail.com
23 S2 Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Sagar Pandey (909) 615-7730 sagarp@s2-ei.com
24 STC Traffic, Inc. 1 1 Christian Lambarth (313) 671-9113 christian.lambarth@stctraffic.com

Pre-Construction Services B - Quality Control & Quality Assurance (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Brooke Duncan 949-306-1829 brooke.duncan@aecom.com
2 ARC-Engineers, Inc. 1 1 1 Adriel Lara (619) 581-3113 adriel.lara@arc-engineer.com
3 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Steve Hooper (213) 304-4721 steve.hooper@bureauveritas.com
4 Capo Projects Group 1 1 Greg McFarlane (310) 625-5639 gregmcfarlane@capopg.com
5 Clark Architects Inc 1 1 1 1 1 Marie Clark (619) 269-4595 mclark@clark-arch.com
6 Cordoba Corporation 1 Trina Abbott (858) 342-7007 tabbott@cordobacorp.com
7 Cumming Management Group, Inc. 1 Anthony Sanchez (323) 855-4710 asanchez@cumming-group.com
8 Dynamic Preconstruction Services 1 1 Jesse Espinoza (760) 224-0889 jespinoza@dynamicprecon.com
9 Gafcon, Inc. 1 James Bray (858) 875-0010 jbray@gafcon.com

10 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Mark Nassar (619) 200-6442 mark.nassar@weareharris.com
11 Hoch Consulting, APC 1 1 Adam Hoch (858) 431-9767 ahoch@hochconsulting.com
12 IEM 1 1 1 Behjat Zanjani (310) 221-0749 bzanjani@iemcm.com
13 IMEG Corp 1 John Thompson (909) 942-5540 john.m.thompson@imegcorp.com
14 KCM Group 1 1 Tony Norton (858) 273-5400 tnorton@kcmgroup.net
15 New City Consulting, Inc 1 1 1 Patrick Nolan (858) 254-2949 patrick@newcityconsulting.com
16 P2S Inc. 1 Aravind Batra (562) 497-2999 aravind.batra@p2sinc.com
17 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com
18 Project Professionals Corporation 1 Byron Wade (858) 634-8180 byron@ppc-sd.com
19 Quality Infrastructure Corporation 1 1 Kirk Bradbury (619) 741-9400 kbradbury@qualityinfrastructure.com
20 Ronald Kempf Enterprises 1 1 Ronald Kempf (619) 415-5548 kempf.rke@gmail.com
21 S2 Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Sagar Pandey (909) 615-7730 sagarp@s2-ei.com
22 STC Traffic, Inc. 1 1 Christian Lambarth (313) 671-9113 christian.lambarth@stctraffic.com

Pre-Construction Services C - Value Engineering (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Brooke Duncan 949-306-1829 brooke.duncan@aecom.com
2 ARC-Engineers, Inc. 1 1 1 Adriel Lara (619) 581-3113 adriel.lara@arc-engineer.com
3 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Steve Hooper (213) 304-4722 steve.hooper@bureauveritas.com
4 Capo Projects Group 1 1 Greg McFarlane (310) 625-5639 gregmcfarlane@capopg.com
5 Clark Architects Inc 1 1 1 1 1 Marie Clark (619) 269-4595 mclark@clark-arch.com
6 Cordoba Corporation 1 Trina Abbott (858) 342-7007 tabbott@cordobacorp.com
7 Cumming Management Group, Inc. 1 Anthony Sanchez (323) 855-4710 asanchez@cumming-group.com
8 Dynamic Preconstruction Services 1 1 Jesse Espinoza (760) 224-0889 jespinoza@dynamicprecon.com
9 Gafcon, Inc. 1 James Bray (858) 875-0010 jbray@gafcon.com

10 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Mark Nassar (619) 200-6442 mark.nassar@weareharris.com
11 Hoch Consulting, APC 1 1 Adam Hoch (858) 431-9767 ahoch@hochconsulting.com
12 IEM 1 1 1 Behjat Zanjani (310) 221-0749 bzanjani@iemcm.com
13 IMEG Corp 1 John Thompson (909) 942-5540 john.m.thompson@imegcorp.com
14 KCM Group 1 1 Tony Norton (858) 273-5400 tnorton@kcmgroup.net
15 New City Consulting, Inc 1 1 1 Patrick Nolan (858) 254-2949 patrick@newcityconsulting.com
16 P2S Inc. 1 Aravind Batra (562) 497-2999 aravind.batra@p2sinc.com
17 Project Professionals Corporation 1 Byron Wade (858) 634-8180 byron@ppc-sd.com
18 Quality Infrastructure Corporation 1 1 Kirk Bradbury (619) 741-9400 kbradbury@qualityinfrastructure.com
19 Ronald Kempf Enterprises 1 1 Ronald Kempf (619) 415-5548 kempf.rke@gmail.com
20 S2 Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Sagar Pandey (909) 615-7730 sagarp@s2-ei.com
21 STC Traffic, Inc. 1 1 Christian Lambarth (313) 671-9113 christian.lambarth@stctraffic.com

Plan Checking C - Public Works Construction (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)22C-C

13C-S

13B-S

13A-S
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L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Brooke Duncan 949-306-1829 brooke.duncan@aecom.com
2 Ardurra Group, Inc. 1 Amy Czajkowski (760) 518-6266 aczajkowski@iecorporation.com
3 Capo Projects Group 1 1 Greg McFarlane (310) 625-5639 gregmcfarlane@capopg.com
4 Cumming Management Group, Inc. 1 Anthony Sanchez (323) 855-4710 asanchez@cumming-group.com
5 Gafcon, Inc. 1 James Bray (858) 875-0010 jbray@gafcon.com
6 Ghirardelli Associates, Inc. 1 Tyler Darland (415) 572-1256 tdarland@ghirardelliassoc.com
7 Nasland Engineering 1 1 Steven D. Nasland (858) 292-7770 steve@nasland.com
8 OCMI, Inc. 1 Neil Murphy (619) 291-4600 nmurphy@ocmi.com
9 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com

10 Project Professionals Corporation 1 Byron Wade (858) 634-8180 byron@ppc-sd.com
11 Simpson & Simpson Management Consulting, Inc. 1 1 Matt Henkelmann (323) 304-8254 mhenkelmann@ssmci.net
12 Vanir Construction Management, Inc. 1 Justin Peters (909) 531-1251 justin.peters@vanir.com

Project Management - Staff Extension (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Fountainhead Consulting Corporation 1 1 Ivan Benavides (909) 512-2815 ibenavidez@fountainheadcorp.com
2 Horrocks Engineers, Inc. 1 Jim Tomasulo (619) 944-1030 jim.tomasulo@horrocks.com
3 KCM Group 1 1 Tony Norton (858) 273-5400 tnorton@kcmgroup.net
4 Proteus Consulting 1 1 1 1 1 Soma Bhadra (858) 353-2805 SOMA@CONSULT-PROTEUS.COM
5 Quality Infrastructure Corporation 1 1 Kirk Bradbury (619) 741-9400 kbradbury@qualityinfrastructure.com

L E O D M W V S
1 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Nader Namdar (949) 873-4700 nader.namdar@bureauveritas.com
2 Dokken Engineering 1 Charles Tornaci (858) 514-8377 ctornaci@dokkenengineering.com
3 Moffatt & Nichol 1 Francisco Morales (619) 560-5142 fmorales@moffattnichol.com
4 NV5 West, Inc. 1 Jack Abcarius (858) 385-0500 x 128 jack.abcarius@nv5.com
5 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com
6 Richard Brady & Associates, Inc. 1 Christopher Dull (858) 354-9366 cdull@rbrady.net

Structural Engineering A - Bridges (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Horrocks Engineers, Inc. 1 Brett Brady (619) 510-4560 brettb@horrocks.com
2 IDS Group, Inc. 1 1 Said Hilmy (949) 387-8500 x 116 said.hilmy@idsgi.com
3 JCE Structural Engineering Group, Inc. 1 1 1 Juan Carlos Esquivel (619) 709-8990 jc@jcesegroup.com
4 PacRim Engineering, Inc. 1 1 1 Gilbert Guevara (858) 699-6714 gguevara@pacrimengineering.com
5 TKDA 1 Matthew Christensen (651) 292-4534 matt.christensen@tkda.com
6 Wood Rodgers, Inc. 1 Chris Hodge (916) 503-5461 chodge@woodrodgers.com

L E O D M W V S
1 Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 1 Nader Namdar (949) 873-4700 nader.namdar@bureauveritas.com
2 BWE, Inc. 1 1 Charlie Colvin (619) 299-5550 x 327 ccolvin@bwesd.com
3 Coffman Engineers, Inc. 1 James Conley (619) 321-0791 jim.conley@coffman.com
4 Holmes US 1 Chris Putman (858) 210-0300 chris.putman@holmes.us
5 Moffatt & Nichol 1 Jared Cole (619) 560-5152 jcole@moffattnichol.com
6 Richard Brady & Associates, Inc. 1 Christopher Dull (858) 354-9366 cdull@rbrady.net
7 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger, Inc. 1 David Gonzalez (949) 930-2915 dgonzalez@sgh.com

Structural Engineering B - Buildings & Other Structures (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Blue Trident 1 1 Brendan Geraghty (206) 945-6795 brendan.geraghty@blue-trident.com
2 Horrocks Engineers, Inc. 1 Brett Brady (619) 510-4560 brettb@horrocks.com
3 IDS Group, Inc. 1 1 Said Hilmy (949) 387-8500 x 116 said.hilmy@idsgi.com
4 Insight Structural Engineers 1 1 Wilson Lai (619) 410-7748 wlai@insight-se.com
5 JCE Structural Engineering Group, Inc. 1 1 1 Juan Carlos Esquivel (619) 709-8990 jc@jcesegroup.com
6 Junker Engineering Group 1 1 1 Daniel Junker (619) 606-5058 dan@junkereng.com
7 KPFF Consulting Engineers 1 Christopher Dominas (949) 252-1022 x 250 chris.dominas@kpff.com
8 Mour Group Engineering + Design, Inc 1 1 1 1 Glenn Mouritzen (619) 727-4800 glenn@mourgroup.com
9 Peterson Structural Engineers, Inc. 1 Galit Ryan (858) 842-1676 galit.ryan@psengineers.com

10 Thornton Tomasetti, Inc. 1 Mack Conachen (619) 736-2521 mconachen@thorntontomasetti.com
11 TKDA 1 Matthew Christensen (651) 292-4534 matt.christensen@tkda.com
12 Wood Rodgers, Inc. 1 Chris Hodge (916) 503-5461 chodge@woodrodgers.com

L E O D M W V S
1 AIRX Utility Surveyors, Inc. 1 1 Gail McMorran (760) 480-2347 x 101 gmcmorran@airxus.com
2 Psomas 1 Tom Pilarski (714) 481-7908 tom.pilarski@psomas
3 SiteScan Subsurface Imaging, Inc. 1 Jose Paredes (858) 609-7138 jparedes@sitescan.net
4 Utility Mapping Services, P.C. 1 1 Cameron Greer (406) 422-9702 cgreer@umsi.us

L E O D M W V S
1 Digital Mapping, Inc. 1 1 1 Gencaga "Gen" Aliyazicioglu (714) 448-7534 gen@admap.com
2 Evari GIS Consulting, Inc. 1 1 Brian Gaze (858) 215-1163 brian@sdgis.com
3 GIS Surveyors, Inc 1 1 1 Dennis Rose (858) 679-1732 drose@gissurveyors.com
4 Glenn A. Rick Engineering & Development Company 1 Geff Dye (619) 291-0707 x 1440 gdye@rickengineering.com
5 Hunsaker & Associates San Diego, Inc. 1 1 Gary Kraus (858) 558-4500 x 7655 gkraus@hunsakersd.com
6 Lidar America, Inc 1 1 Juan Beltran (714) 752-6903 juan@lidar-america.com
7 NV5, Inc. 1 Joel Paulson (858) 385-2169 joel.paulson@nv5.com
8 Psomas 1 Justin S. Pallamary (619) 961-2800 x 2819 justin.pallamary@psomas.com
9 Sampo Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Vince Sampo (760) 436-0660 x 110 vince@sampoengineering.com

10 Towill, Inc. 1 Jeremy "Jake" Kruger (858) 384-0088 x 1608 jake.kruger@towill.com

Surveying and GIS A - Aerial Surveying (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Subsurface Utility Engineering (Combined Projects - $25,001 to $1 Million)

Structural Engineering B - Buildings & Other Structures (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Project Management - Staff Extension (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Structural Engineering A - Bridges (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

11B-S

24-C

25A-C

11B-L

11A-L

23-L

11A-S

23-S
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L E O D M W V S
1 BKF Engineers 1 Davis Thresh (949) 526-8460 dthresh@bkf.com
2 BWE, Inc. 1 1 Michael Slawson (619) 299-5550 x 370 mslawson@bwesd.com
3 Glenn A. Rick Engineering & Development Company 1 Geff Dye (619) 291-0707 x 1440 gdye@rickengineering.com
4 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Paul Goebel (858) 810-1419 paul.goebel@mbakerintl.com
5 Nasland Engineering 1 1 John Winn (858) 292-7770 johnw@nasland.com
6 NV5, Inc. 1 Joel Paulson (858) 385-2169 joel.paulson@nv5.com
7 Paradigm Geospatial Inc. 1 1 1 1 James Nicolau (619) 633-2858 james@p-geo.com
8 Psomas 1 Justin S. Pallamary (619) 961-2800 x 2819 justin.pallamary@psomas.com

Surveying and GIS B - Land Surveying (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 DCSE Inc. 1 1 Masoud Hoseyni (949) 465-3407 mhoseyni@dcse.com
2 GIS Surveyors, Inc 1 1 1 Dennis Rose (858) 679-1732 drose@gissurveyors.com
3 Hunsaker & Associates San Diego, Inc. 1 1 Gary Kraus (858) 558-4500 x 7655 gkraus@hunsakersd.com
4 Sampo Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Vince Sampo (760) 436-0660 x 110 vince@sampoengineering.com
5 Snipes-Dye Associates 1 1 William A. Snipes (619) 697-9234 x 303 bill@snipesdye.com
6 Towill, Inc. 1 Jeremy "Jake" Kruger (858) 384-0088 x 1608 jake.kruger@towill.com
7 UNICO Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Cesar Montes de Oca (530) 903-9023 cesar@unicoengineering.com

L E O D M W V S
1 Glenn A. Rick Engineering & Development Company 1 Geff Dye (619) 291-0707 x 1440 gdye@rickengineering.com
2 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Paul Goebel (858) 810-1419 paul.goebel@mbakerintl.com
3 NV5, Inc. 1 Joel Paulson (858) 385-2169 joel.paulson@nv5.com
4 Psomas 1 Justin S. Pallamary (619) 961-2800 x 2819 justin.pallamary@psomas.com
5 Timmons Group, Inc. 1 Andy Fox (703) 331-3752 andy.fox@timmons.com

Surveying and GIS C - Geographic Information Systems (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Evari GIS Consulting, Inc. 1 1 Brian Gaze (858) 215-1163 brian@sdgis.com
2 Geographic Technologies Group, Inc 1 Curt Hinton (919) 344-2169 chinton@geotg.com
3 GIS Surveyors, Inc 1 1 1 Dennis Rose (858) 679-1732 drose@gissurveyors.com
4 Helix Environmental Planning, Inc. 1 1 Camille Lill (619) 462-1515 x 245 camillel@helixepi.com
5 Hunsaker & Associates San Diego, Inc. 1 1 Gary Kraus (858) 558-4500 x 7655 gkraus@hunsakersd.com

L E O D M W V S
1 CR Associates 1 1 1 1 1 Phuong Nguyen (619) 756-3868 pnguyen@cramobility.com
2 Glenn A. Rick Engineering & Development Company 1 Mark Jugar (619) 291-0707 x 1535 mjugar@rickengineering.com
3 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 1 Jon Collins (619) 744-0121 x 104 jon.collins@kimley-horn.com
4 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Ryan Zellers (858) 810-1432 ryan.zellers@mbakerintl.com
5 Nasland Engineering 1 1 Steven D. Nasland (858) 292-7770 steve@nasland.com
6 NV5, Inc. 1 James Miller (858) 927-3661 x 661 james.miller@nv5.com
7 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com
8 Psomas 1 Alejandro Angel (619) 961-2800 x 7865 aangel@psomas.com
9 W.G. Zimmerman Engineering, Inc. 1 1 Bill Zimmerman (714) 799-1700 x 100 wgzimmerman@wgze.com

12-S Traffic Engineering (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Horrocks Engineers, Inc. 1 Dave Peterson (619) 510-4560 davep@horrocks.com
2 Iteris, Inc. 1 Tom Petrosino (949) 270-9683 tpetrosino@iteris.com
3 KOA Corporation 1 1 Ali Shahzad (619) 683-2933 x 8960 ashahzad@koacorp.com
4 LG2WB Engineers, Inc. 1 1 John Boarman (858) 300-8800 x 234 yellapu@llgengineers.com
5 LIN Consulting, Inc. 1 1 1 Saul Kane (858) 278-4800 skane@linconsulting.com
6 Quality Infrastructure Corporation 1 1 Kirk Bradbury (619) 741-9400 kbradbury@qualityinfrastructure.com
7 Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 1 Mohammad Heiat (949) 923-6962 mohammad.heiat@stantec.com
8 STC Traffic, Inc. 1 1 Stephen Manganiello (608) 469-1169 stephen.manganiello@stctraffic.com
9 VRPA Technologies, Inc. 1 1 Erik Ruhr (858) 361-7151 eruehr@vrpatechnologies.com

10 Wood Rodgers, Inc. 1 Glen Parker (619) 489-5160 gparker@woodrodgers.com

L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Alan Shapiro (619) 610-7857 alan.shapiro@aecom.com
2 Ardurra Group, Inc. 1 Rob Weber (858) 842-6978 rweber@ardurra.com
3 Blue Lake Civil 1 1 1 1 1 Tim Monroe (619) 851-0344 tim.monroe@bluelakecivil.com
4 Carollo Engineers, Inc. 1 James Meyerhofer (858) 505-1020 jmeyerhofer@carollo.com
5 Dudek 1 Michael Metts (760) 479-4111 mmetts@dudek.com
6 Haley & Aldrich, Inc. 1 Nancy Gardiner (619) 285-7132 ngardiner@haleyaldrich.com
7 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Jason Caprio (619) 814-9507 jason.caprio@weareharris.com
8 Hazen and Sawyer 1 Jack Adam (858) 764-5526 jadam@hazenandsawyer.com
9 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants, Inc. 1 Mike Wykosky (858) 401-9469 MikeWykosky@KennedyJenks.com

10 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Carlos Mendoza (858) 810-1403 Carlos.mendoza@mbakerintl.com
11 Nasland Engineering 1 1 Steven D. Nasland (858) 292-7770 steve@nasland.com
12 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com
13 Richard Brady & Associates, Inc. 1 Robert "Jud" Warren (858) 634-4511 rwarren@rbrady.net
14 TKDA 1 Daniel Nesler (651) 726-7977 daniel.nesler@tkda.com
15 Weston Solutions, Inc. 1 Hans Tremmel (562) 758-7516 hans.tremmel@westonsolutions.com
16 Woodard & Curran, Inc. 1 Scott Goldman (949) 420-5314 sgoldman@woodardcurran.com
17 WSP USA Inc. 1 Richard Leja (619) 651-3815 richard.leja@wsp.com

Surveying and GIS B - Land Surveying (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Surveying and GIS C - Geographic Information Systems (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Traffic Engineering (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

Water/Wastewater/Stormwater Engineering A - Facilities (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

25C-S

25B-S

26A-L

12-L

25C-L

25B-L
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Water/Wastewater/Stormwater Engineering A - Facilities (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Alisto Engineering Group, Inc. 1 Musarrat Satti (925) 279-5000 msatti@alisto.com
2 D-Max Engineering, Inc 1 1 Arsalan Dadkhah (858) 352-6816 x 22 arsalan@dmaxinc.com
3 Horrocks Engineers, Inc. 1 Jim Tomasulo (619) 944-1030 jim.tomasulo@horrocks.com
4 Proteus Consulting 1 1 1 1 1 Soma Bhadra (858) 353-2805 SOMA@CONSULT-PROTEUS.COM
5 Ross Engineering 1 1 1 1 1 Ronald Ross (619) 200-4893 ron@ross.engineer
6 Wood Rodgers, Inc. 1 Karl Meier (619) 819-9222 kmeier@woodrodgers.com

L E O D M W V S
1 AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 1 Alan Shapiro (619) 610-7857 alan.shapiro@aecom.com
2 Ardurra Group, Inc. 1 Rob Weber (858) 842-6978 rweber@ardurra.com
3 Carollo Engineers, Inc. 1 James Meyerhofer (858) 505-1020 jmeyerhofer@carollo.com
4 Dudek 1 Michael Metts (760) 479-4111 mmetts@dudek.com
5 Haley & Aldrich, Inc. 1 Nancy Gardiner (619) 285-7132 ngardiner@haleyaldrich.com
6 Harris & Associates, Inc. 1 Jason Caprio (619) 814-9507 jason.caprio@weareharris.com
7 Hazen and Sawyer 1 Jack Adam (858) 764-5526 jadam@hazenandsawyer.com
8 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants, Inc. 1 Mike Wykosky (858) 401-9469 MikeWykosky@KennedyJenks.com
9 Michael Baker International, Inc. 1 Carlos Mendoza (858) 810-1403 Carlos.mendoza@mbakerintl.com

10 Parsons Transportation Group 1 Gerard Lumabas (619) 318-7521 gerard.lumabas@parsons.com
11 Richard Brady & Associates, Inc. 1 Robert "Jud" Warren (858) 634-4511 rwarren@rbrady.net
12 TKDA 1 Daniel Nesler (651) 726-7977 daniel.nesler@tkda.com
13 Woodard & Curran, Inc. 1 Scott Goldman (949) 420-5314 sgoldman@woodardcurran.com
14 WSP USA Inc. 1 Richard Leja (619) 651-3815 richard.leja@wsp.com

Water/Wastewater/Stormwater Engineering B - Pump Stations (Small Projects - $25,001 to $250,000)
L E O D M W V S

1 Alisto Engineering Group, Inc. 1 Musarrat Satti (925) 279-5000 msatti@alisto.com
2 Horrocks Engineers, Inc. 1 Jim Tomasulo (619) 944-1030 jim.tomasulo@horrocks.com
3 LEE & RO, Inc. 1 Eric  Magee (760) 670-7285 eric.magee@lee-ro.com
4 Mott MacDonald Group, Inc. 1 Eric Zagol (415) 407-2866 eric.zagol@mottmac.com
5 NV5, Inc. 1 Julian Palacios (858) 385-2184 julian.palacios@nv5.com
6 PacRim Engineering, Inc. 1 1 1 Dino Capannelli (714) 683-0470 ext 477 dcapannelli@pacrimengineering.com
7 Proteus Consulting 1 1 1 1 1 Soma Bhadra (858) 353-2805 SOMA@CONSULT-PROTEUS.COM
8 Ross Engineering 1 1 1 1 1 Ronald Ross (619) 200-4893 ron@ross.engineer
9 Wood Rodgers, Inc. 1 Karl Meier (619) 819-9222 kmeier@woodrodgers.com

*Information for the Alphabetical Year 2023 Consultant Rotation List is taken from the consultants' statements of qualification. Consultant Services, Purchasing & Contracting - Public Works Division, 
cannot guarantee that the information contained in this document is completely accurate. For instance, the best indicator of a firm's certification as a Small Local Business Enterprise (SLBE), 
Emerging Local Business Enterprise (ELBE), Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE), Minority Business Enterprise (MBE), Women Business Enterprise (WBE), etc., is a copy of the 
certification document issued by either the City of San Diego, Caltrans or a  member of the Unified Certification Program. Information regarding the City of San Diego's SLBE Program
can be found at:

https://www.sandiego.gov/eoc

The Caltrans Database is located at:

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/civil-rights/dbe-search

The Small Business Certification Program and the Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Participation Program can be accessed at:

https://www.dgs.ca.gov/PD/About/Page-Content/PD-Branch-Intro-Accordion-List/Office-of-Small-Business-and-Disabled-Veteran-Business-Enterprise/Certification-Program

The agencies that use this Rotation List, i.e. the City, the County and the Port, each have different outreach programs and different needs for participation by certified consultant firms.

Finally, we would like to stress that even though this Alphabetical Year 2023 Consultant Rotation List is presented here in alphabetical order, the actual Rotation List is in random order. Each firm in a  
discipline is assigned, by the computer, a random number between 0 and 1. The disciplines are then sorted from lowest to highest number. Any firm may be first, any firm may be last. 
Position on the list depends exclusively on the random number drawn. This process is repeated each year. 

Thank you very much for your participation in our process and may you all have interview opportunities in the Year 2023. 10/26/2021

Water/Wastewater/Stormwater Engineering B - Pump Stations (Large Projects - $250,001 to $1 Million)

26B-S

26A-S

26B-L
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